RESOLUTION 2009-01-04

A RESOLUTION TERMINATING THE MORATORIUM IN THE CITY OF DUNWOODY EXCEPT UPON APPLICATIONS FOR AND ISSUANCE OF SIGN PERMITS

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody imposed a Moratorium on December 1, 2008 upon application for, or issuance of, all permits and licenses in the City of Dunwoody, including business licenses and alcohol licenses for a period of sixty (60) days; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody lifted the Moratorium on applications for and issuances of Business licenses and alcohol permits by Resolution on December 29, 2008; and
- WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council find it appropriate to further terminate said Moratorium on applications for rezoning, land use permits (except sign permits), administrative permits, land disturbance permits, building permits, land development permits, and clearing or grading permits; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Moratorium continues to be imposed on all applications for and issuances of sign permits as specifically delineated in the original moratorium Resolution 2008-12-21 until the expiration of such Moratorium after sixty (60) days or if terminated earlier by City Council.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody, Georgia that the Moratorium imposed by Resolution 2008-12-21 is hereby terminated effective on all applications for and issuances of permits except applications for and issuances of sign permits, effective January 13, 2009.

SO RESOLVED, this the 12th day of January, 2009.

	Approved:
ATTEST:	Ken Wright, Mayor
Joan C. Jones, Acting City Clerk	